X Pcs.      DATE：
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CHECKED BY
ANNIE 唐威德
  APPROVED BY
ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER

Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:          －40℃～125 ℃
NL322522T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test  Freq. Q SRF RDC
Rated
Current Tolerance
(uH) (MHZ) Min (MHZ)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
NLV322522T-R12□-N 0.12 25.2 30 500 0.22 450 20
NLV322522T-R15□-N 0.15 25.2 30 450 0.25 450 20
NLV322522T-R18□-N 0.18 25.2 30 400 0.28 450 20
NLV322522T-R22□-N 0.22 25.2 30 350 0.32 450 20
NLV322522T-R27□-N 0.27 25.2 30 320 0.36 450 20
NLV322522T-R33□-N 0.33 25.2 30 300 0.4 450 20
NLV322522T-R39□-N 0.39 25.2 30 250 0.45 450 20
NLV322522T-R47□-N 0.47 25.2 30 220 0.5 450 20
NLV322522T-R56□-N 0.56 25.2 30 180 0.55 450 20
NLV322522T-R68□-N 0.68 25.2 30 160 0.6 450 20
NLV322522T-R82□-N 0.82 25.2 30 140 0.65 450 20
NLV322522T-1R0□-N 1.0 7.96 30 120 0.7 400 10,20
NLV322522T-1R2□-N 1.2 7.96 30 100 0.75 390 10,20
NLV322522T-1R5□-N 1.5 7.96 30 85 0.85 370 10,20
NLV322522T-1R8□-N 1.8 7.96 30 80 0.9 350 10,20
NLV322522T-2R2□-N 2.2 7.96 30 75 1.0 320 10,20
NLV322522T-2R7□-N 2.7 7.96 30 70 1.1 290 10,20
NLV322522T-3R3□-N 3.3 7.96 30 60 1.2 260 10,20
NLV322522T-3R9□-N 3.9 7.96 30 55 1.3 250 10,20
NLV322522T-4R7□-N 4.7 7.96 30 50 1.5 220 10,20
NLV322522T-5R6□-N 5.6 7.96 30 45 1.6 200 10,20
NLV322522T-6R8□-N 6.8 7.96 30 40 1.8 180 10,20
NLV322522T-8R2□-N 8.2 7.96 30 35 2 170 10,20
NLV322522T-100□-N 10 2.52 30 30 2.1 150 10,20
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% / M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃～125℃
2.Rated Current : Current cause Inductance drop within 10%
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Part No.
NL322522T Series Specification
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC
Rated
Current Tolerance
(uH) (MHZ) Min. (MHZ)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
NLV322522T-120□-N 12 2.52 30 20 2.5 140 10,20
NLV322522T-150□-N 15 2.52 30 20 2.8 130 10,20
NLV322522T-180□-N 18 2.52 30 20 3.3 120 10,20
NLV322522T-220□-N 22 2.52 30 20 3.7 110 10,20
NLV322522T-270□-N 27 2.52 30 20 5 80 10,20
NLV322522T-330□-N 33 2.52 30 17 5.6 70 10,20
NLV322522T-390□-N 39 2.52 30 16 6.4 65 10,20
NLV322522T-470□-N 47 2.52 30 15 7 60 10,20
NLV322522T-560□-N 56 2.52 30 13 8 55 10,20
NLV322522T-680□-N 68 2.52 30 12 9 50 10,20
NLV322522T-820□-N 82 2.52 30 11 10 45 10,20
NLV322522T-101□-N 100 0.796 20 10 11 40 10,20
NLV322522T-121□-N 120 0.796 20 10 11 70 10,20
NLV322522T-151□-N 150 0.796 20 8 15 65 10,20
Part No.
NL322522T Series Specification
8 NL322522T Series
 8.1 Construction: